

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Subject:

Reinstatement of Mr. Abdul Rehman Mir, I/c Zonal Education

Officer.

Government Order No: 238 - JK (Edu) of 2023.

Dated: 08.08.2023.

Whereas, vide Government Order No. 115-JK(Edu) of 2023, dated 10.05.2023, Mr. Abdul Rehman Mir, I/c Zonal Education Offier, Ganderbal was placed under suspension with immediate effect in pursuance of Rule 31 of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956 and was attached with the Directorate of School Education, Kashmir;

Whereas, Mr. Mohammad Rouf Rehman, Joint Director (Central) in the Directorate of School Education, Kashmir was appointed as Inquiry Officer to conduct in-depth enquiry in the matter and to submit report along with his recommendations within one month:

Whereas, the Inquiry Officer vide communication No. DSEK/JD/C/305-06, dated 26.05.2023 submitted his enquiry report and has recommended reinstatement of Mr. Abdul Rehman Mir, I/c Zonal Education Officer Ganderbal;

Whereas, the enquiry report was further examined in the Department and it was upheld;

Now, therefore, Mr. Abdul Rehman Mir, I/c Zonal Education Officer, Ganderbal is hereby reinstated with immediate effect and his period of suspension shall be treated as on duty in terms of Rule 31 of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956.

Consequent upon his reinstatement, Mr. Abdul Rehman Mir, I/c ZEO shall continue to discharge his duties as Zonal Education Officer, Ganderbal till further orders.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

PS

Sd/(Alok Kumar) IRS
Principal Secretary to the Government,

rincipal Secretary to the Governmer School Education Department.

Dated: 08.08.2023.

No: Edu-HRM/66/2023-01(7182801)

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary, (JK&L), Ministry of Home Affairs, Gol.
- 2. Director, School Education Kashmir for information and necessary action.
- 3. Director Finance, School Education Department.
- 4. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K UT.
- 5. Chief Education Officer, Ganderbal.
- 6. Concerned Officer.
- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, School Education Department.
- 8. I/c Website School Education Department.

9. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

(Masood Ahmad Wani)

Deputy Secretary to the Government.